The appointment period will be from 1 January 2026 up to 31 December 2027. 

The estimated time requirement during this period is calculated at 650 hours (or 81 

days). 

5. SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS 

Applicants are required to indicate the following: 

1. An hourly rate inclusive of VAT (if applicable), not exceeding R1,500.00 (one 

thousand five hundred Rand). 

2. An indication of whether the bidder is contracting individually or through a 

company. 

3. All required CV information as stipulated in section 3 and table 4 must be 

entered into the e-procurement system. 

4. Copies of the qualifications relevant to criterion 1 in Table 4;

[...]

provided that a person who obtained South African citizenship on or after the 

coming into effect of the Interim Constitution is deemed not to be an HDI; 

7. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 

As stated in the submission requirements, an hourly professional fee inclusive of VAT (if 

applicable), not exceeding R1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred Rand) should be 

provided in the SBD 3.3. In addition to the total professional fees for 650 hours. Any 

quotations received that exceed the R1 000 000.00 threshold for Requests For Quotations 

(RFQs) will not be evaluated. 

8. CONTRACTING AUTHORITY